

## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

Date: 09-16-2024

FCC ID: 2AOG9POP2023

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

USA

- 1. CHERUBINI S.p.A. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- 2. CHERUBINI S.p.A. ("the applicant") certifies that, the device does not have cybersecurity and / or anti-virus software produced or provided by Kaspersky Lab, Inc. or any of its successors and assignees, identified on the **Covered List** installed on the device, nor will it be installed by the applicant anytime after certification.
- 3. CHERUBINI S.p.A. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

Name: Fabio Medelin Job Title: Quality manager Company Name: CHERUBINI S.p.A.



Via Adige 55 25081 Bedizzole

Tel. +39 030 6872.039 P.IVA 00622080984 Capitale Soc. € 3.120.000,00 i.v.

